RESOLUTION NO. 2011-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING ADJUSTING AND CREATING CHARGES AND FEES PERTAINING TO A NEW CITY WATER AND SEWER ORDINANCE CREATED BY ORDINANCE NO. 2011-___; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; FURTHER, PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Dania Beach has approved new Ordinance relating to Water and Sewer services that provides for establishment of certain charges and fees by resolution of the City Commission; and

WHEREAS, the City Administration has developed and recommends the attached schedule "A" of charges and fees for Commission approval;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF DANIA BEACH, FLORIDA:

Section 1. That the City Commission of the City of Dania Beach agrees with and approves the attached schedule "A" of Water and Sewer charges and fees as provided for in the City's new Water and Sewer Ordinance as created by Ordinance No. 2011-_____.

<u>Section 2.</u> That all Resolutions or parts of Resolutions in conflict with any portion of the provisions in this Resolution are repealed to the extent of such conflict.

Section 3. That this Resolution shall be in force and become effective immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on	, 2011.
ATTEST:	
LOUISE STILSON, CMC CITY CLERK	PATRICIA FLURY
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY	
THOMAS ANSBRO	

CITY ATTORNEY